foreign exchange rates. This may have potential impact on the statement of profit and loss and other components of equity, where
monetary items are denominated in a foreign currency which are different from functional currency in which they are measured. As
of balance sheet date, the OFSS group’s net foreign currency exposure expressed in INR that is not hedged is ` 3,017.10 million
(March 31, 2017 - ` 5,747.27).

Following are the carrying amounts of foreign currency denominated monetary items (net) of OFSS group where it has significant
exposure as at the balance sheet date:

 (Amounts in ` million)
Currency March 31, 2018 March 31, 2017
USD  1,062.49  2,128.07
CNY  1,034.53  1,207.25
GBP  696.22 668.70
EUR  (632.65)  563.77
AUD (154.41) (187.29)

The OFSS group manages its foreign currency risk by hedging the receivables in the major currencies (USD, EUR and AUD) using
hedging instrument as forward contracts.  The period of the forward contracts is determined by the expected collection period for
invoices which currently ranges between 30 to 120 days.

Foreign currency sensitivity

The table below demonstrates sensitivity impact on OFSS group’s profit after tax and total equity due to change in foreign exchange
rates of currencies where it has significant exposure:

 (Amounts in ` million)
Currency March 31, 2018 March 31, 2017

+1% -1% +1% -1%
USD  30.96  (30.96)  23.38  (23.38)
CNY  6.80  (6.80)  6.86  (6.86)
GBP  10.00  (10.00)  10.72  (10.72)
EUR  (15.57)  15.57  (10.17)  10.17
AUD  3.44  (3.44)  (1.23)  1.23

The above sensitivity impact gain (loss) is due to every percentage point appreciation or depreciation in the exchange rate of
respective currencies, with all other variables held constant. Sensitivity impact is computed based on change in value of monetary
assets and liabilities denominated in above respective currency, where the functional currency of the entity is a currency other than
above respective currency and entities with functional currency as above respective currency where transactions are in foreign
currencies. The OFSS group’s exposure to foreign currency changes for all other currencies is not material.

[…]

monetary items are denominated in a foreign currency, which are different from functional currency in which they are measured.
As at the balance sheet date, the Company’s net foreign currency exposure expressed in INR that is not hedged is ` 787.80 million
(March 31, 2017 - ` 4,009.00 million).

Oracle Financial Services Software – Annual Report 2017-18

Following are the carrying amounts of foreign currency denominated monetary items (net) of the Company where it has significant
exposure as at the balance sheet date:

(Amounts in ` million)
Currency March 31, 2018 March 31, 2017
USD (621.64)   573.15
CNY 1,034.53   1,231.66
JPY 297.48   363.47
EUR (355.84)   819.60
AUD 0.64 541.65

The Company manages its foreign currency risk by hedging the receivables in the major currencies (USD, EUR and AUD) using
hedging instrument as forward contracts.  The period of the forward contracts is determined by the expected collection period for
invoices which currently ranges between 30 to 120 days.

Foreign currency sensitivity

Below table demonstrates sensitivity impact on Company’s profit after tax and total equity due to change in foreign exchange rates
of currencies where it has significant exposure:

   (Amounts in ` million)
Currency March 31, 2018 March 31, 2017

+1% -1% +1% -1%
USD 20.99 (20.99)   14.34   (14.34)
CNY 7.00 (7.00)   9.43   (9.43)
JPY 2.01 (2.01)   (1.34)   1.34
EUR 3.52 (3.52)   6.26   (6.26)
AUD 4.51 (4.51) 4.15 (4.15)

The above sensitivity impact gain (loss) is due to every percentage point appreciation or depreciation in the exchange rate of
respective currencies, with all other variables held constant. Sensitivity impact is computed based on change in value of monetary
assets and liabilities denominated in above respective currency, where the functional currency of the entity is a currency other than
above respective currency and entities with functional currency as above respective currency where transactions are in foreign
currencies. The Company’s exposure to foreign currency changes for all other currencies is not material.